1/143/3 proportional directional valves
direct operated, with electrical
position feedback as pilot valves
for control systems SY(H)DFE.
Type VT-DFP.
Component series 2X
Maximum operating pressure 350 bar
RE 29016/01.12

3 Date of manufacture
4 Production order number
5 Type designation
4/14 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics VT-DFP.   RE 29016/01.12
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
general
Type VT-DFP VT-DFPE VT-DFPC VT-DFPn
Storage temperature range °C –20 … +70 0 … +70 0 … +70 0 … +70
Ambient temperature range °C –20 … +60 0 … +60 0 … +50 0 … +50
Weight kg 1.96 2.25 2.25 2.25
hydraulic
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil (HL, HLP) according to DIN 51524; HFC fluids
only in connection with SYHDFE control system and C spool
design C (feature 2 of ordering code)
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C –20 … +70
Viscosity range mm2/s 20 … 380
Maximum admissible degree of contamination of the
hydraulic fluid according to ISO 4406 Class 18/16/13 (for particle size ≤ 4/6/14 μm)
Operating pressure Port A, P bar 350
Port T bar 100
 Ordering code: Accessories
Version 10/2011, enquire availability
Accessories for VT-DFP Material number Data sheet
Mating connector for solenoid plug R901017011 08006
Mating connector for position transducer of valve R900023126 08006
Compact power supply unit VT-NE32-1X R900080049 29929
Accessories for VT-DFPE, VT-DFPC and VT-DFPn Material number Data sheet
Mating connector 12-pin for central connection X1 without cable (assembly kit) R900884671 08006
Mating connector 12-pin for central connection X1 with cable set 2 x 5 m R900032356
Mating connector 12-pin for central connection X1 with cable set 2 x 20 m R900860399
Test device VT-PDFE-1-1X/V0/0 for SY(H)DFEE and SY(H)DFEC R900757051 29689-B
Compact power supply unit VT-NE32-1X R900080049 29929
Accessories for VT-DFPC and VT-DFPn only Material number Data sheet
Converter USB/serial for laptops without serial interface
VT-ZKO-USB/S-1-1X/V0/0
R901066684
Cable for connecting a WIN-PED PC (RS232) to the X2 interface
Length 3 m
R901156928
T connector for the simultaneous connection of a WIN-PED PC (RS232) and use
of the input at plug-in connector X2
R901117164
Mating connector for interface X3, M12, straight, can be connected independently
5-pin, shielded, A-coded, cable diameter 6...8 mm R901076910
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 29016/01.12   VT-DFP. 5/14
electric
Type VT-DFP VT-DFPE VT-DFPC VT-DFPn
Control
External
control elec-
tronics
VT 5041-3X
Integrated,
analog
Integrated,
digital
Integrated,
digital
Operating voltage UB
See data
sheet 30242
24 VDC
+40 % –5 %
24 VDC
+40 % –5 %
24 VDC
+40 % –5 %
Operating range (short-time operation)
Upper limit UB(t)max 35 V